

Date: July 11, 2024

BSE Limited Ref: STL/BSE/ 2024	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited Ref: STL /CSE/ 2024
Department of Corporate Services, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>	7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

## Subject: <u>Submission of Certificate of Dematerialization / Rematerialization of Shares</u> <u>under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> <u>Regulations, 2018</u>

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject matter, please find enclosed herewith a copy of Certificate of Dematerialization / Rematerialization of Shares under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge us.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely For **SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED** (Formerly known as MEWAT ZINC LIMITED)

GOPAL RAMCHARNDR A ZANWAR Digitally signed by GOPAL RAMCHARNDRA ZANWAR Date: 2024.07.11 12:53:23 +05'30'

Gopal Zanwar Managing Director DIN: 09537969



Dated: 09.07.2024

To, The Company Secretary SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

## Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulation, 2018 For the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended **30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024**, w.r.t. physical share certificate received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the company, **"SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED "CIN:** <u>L74110PN1991PLC223919</u>. We hereby confirm and certify the following:

- (a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the stock exchange where the earlier issued securities are listed.
- (b) The said certificate after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner within 15 days.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, For **NIVIS CORPSERVE LLP** 



**COMPLIANCE OFFICER**